uct 10 1812

4-683,

NOV. 19. 1912

MINERAL SURVEY No. 3 0 1 5

LOT No.

AF	R I	z o	N A		Land	District.	

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF	
INSPIRATION CONSOLIDATED COPPER COMPANY	
KNOWN AS THE	
Brownie, Legal Tender, Copperopolis, Copperopolis No.2, Bortland,	
Columbus, Old Ironsides, Santa Clara, San Jose Santa Cruz	
Globe Mining District,	
Gila County, Arizona	
Section 19 and the unsurveyed Section 18, Range 15 E., and in section 13 and 24, T. 1 N., R. 14 E., G. S.R.B. M., partially in the Crock Surveyed under instructions dated August 12, 1912. National Forest	ons.
by Edwin T. Stewart U. S. Mineral Surveyor.	
Claim located See location notices , 19	
Survey commenced August 17, , 19 12.	
Survey completed August 29, , 19 12.	

Edward W.Rice, Attorney for Claimant, Globe, Arizona.

Mineral Survey No.3015

Brownie.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with N.W.Cor. of the location, Cor. No.3, Geneva lode, Sur. 2627; Cor. No.2 Wild Air lode, Sur. 2841; Cor. No.4, Moonshine Lade, Sur. 3008, and Cor. No.1, Legal Tender Lade, this survey.

A redwood post, 4 ins. sq., showing 30 ins. out of the ground, with nail at the exact corner, surrounded by mound of stone and scribed 3-2627-G.L.; 2-W.A.-2841 and 4-3008-M.L. It not being possible to further scribe this post, I scribe a similar 4 x 4 post, which is set in same monument 1-B-3015, for this claim.

The west quarter corner of Section 19, on the west boundary of T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., bears S. 76°-28'-30"'W. 909.4 ft.

A cross on schist in place, about which is chiseled.

B.R. 3015, bears N.40°-29' W. 52.2 ft.

Thence N.750-03 E.

Along line.1-4 of said Legal Tender Lode.

793.00 Wagon road, course northeast and southwest.

1034.05 Intersect line 4-1, Copperopolis No.2 Lode, this survey,

N.65°-29' W. 14.62 ft. from Cor. No.4.

1053.02 Intersect line 3-4, Copperopolis No.2 lode, this survey,

N.34°-36' E. 12.06 ft. from Cor. No.4.

1500.00 To Cor. No.2, identical with N.E.Cor. of the location,

Cor. No.4 of said Legal Tender lode; Cor. No.4, Joe

Bush Mill Site and Cor. No.1, Fraction Mill Site,

both of the unapproved Sur. 3016.

A pine post, 5 ft. long, 4 x 6 ins. with nail at the exact corner, set 36 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 2-B-3015, for this claim.

No bearings available.

Feet

Thence S.00°-47' E.

Along line 1-6 of said Fraction Mill Site.

289.00 To Northeast End Center Monument of the location.

304.50 To Cor. No.3, identical with S.E.Cor. of the location, and Cor. No.6 of said Fraction Mill Site.

> On line 2-3, Wild Air lode, Sur. 2841, N.86°-45' E. 1455.6 ft. from Cor. No.2 and S.860-45' W. 42.2 ft. from Cor. No.3.

A pine post, 5 ft. long, 4 x 6 ins. with nail at the exact corner, set 24 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 3-B-3015, for this claim, whence

A granite stone, 20 x 28 x 46 ins. out of the ground, chiseled cross B.R. 3015, bears S.14°-25' E. 63.3 ft.

A granite stone 7 x 20 x 40 ins. out of the ground, chiseled cross B.R. 3015 bears S.47°-02' W. 28.8 ft.

Thence S. .65°-50' W.

1235.33 Intersect line 1-2, Yankey Jumper 10de, Sur. 2923, S. 89° 58' W. 158.2 ft. from Cor. No.2, and N.89°-58'.E. 66.98 ft. from the intersection of said line 1 29 Yankey Jumper lode with the southeast boundary of Tract A, being the northwest Bdy. of Tract B; and N.89°-58' E. 74.64

> ft. from the intersection of said line 1-2, Yankey Jumper lode with the northwest boundary of Tract A; said points of intersection are N.60° 24' E. 289.25ft., and N.59° 38' E. 282.61 ft., respectively, from Cor. No. 4 Brownie lode.

1584.40 To Cor. No.4, identical with S.W.Cor. of the location.

A redwood post, 4 ft. ldng, 4 ins. sq., with nail at . the exact corner, set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, saribed 4-B-3015, whence

An oak tree, 7 ins. in diameter, blazed and scribed cross B.T. 3015, bears N.370-281 W. 45.6 ft.

An oak tree, 3 ins. in diameter, blazed and seribed cross B.T. only, bears N.80°-51' W. 22.0 ft.

The intersection of line 1-2, Yankey Jumper lo de, Sur. 2923, with the northwest boundary of Tract A, bears N.596-38' E. 282,61 ft.

The intersection of line 1-3, Yankey Jumper lode, Sur.

2923, with the southeast and northwest boundaries, respectively, of Tracts A and B bears N.60°-24' E. 289.25 ft.

Thence N.00°-47' W.

142.73 Intersect line 1-2, Yankey Jumper Lode, Sur. 2923, S.89°-58' W. 478.63 ft. from Cor. No.2.

228.00 Wagon road, course east and west.

277.10 To Southwest End Center monument of the location.

326.00 Wagon road, course east and west.

566.10 To. Cor., No.1, the place of beginning.

Legal Tender.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with S.W.Cor. of the location; Cor. No.3, Geneva Lode, Sur. 2627; Cor. No.2, Wild Air lode, Sur. 2841; Cor. No.4, Moonshine Lode, Sur. 3008 and Cor. No.1, Brownie Lode, this survey. Previously described, to which I add 1-L.T. for this claim.

The west quarter corner of Section 19, on the west boundary of T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., bears S. 76°-28'-30" W. 909.4 ft.

Thence N.07°-04' E.

Along line 4-3 of said Moonshine Lode.

280.50 To Southwest End Center monument of the location.

300.50 To East End Center of said Moonshine Lode.

602.10 To Cor. No.2, identical with N.W.Cor. of the location, and Cor. No.3 of said Moonshine Lode.

- A redwood post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail at the exact corner, set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of atone, scribed 3-3008-M.L., to which I add 2-J.T.-3015, whence
- A schist stone, 6 x 7 x 15 ins. out of the ground, chiseled cross B.R. 3015, bears N.54°-18' W. 19.35 ft.
- A schist stone, 8 x 20 x 26 ins. out of the ground, chiseled cross B.R.3015, bears S.42°-48' W. 56.7 ft.

Feet. Thence N.75°-03' E. 129.71 Intersect line 4-1, Copperopolis No.2 lode, this survey, N.65°-29' W. 892.43 ft. from Cor. No.4. 1062.11 Intersect line 2-3, Copperopolis No.2 lode, this survey, and Fine 3-4, Skull lode, Sur. 2500, N.65°-24' W. 288.1 ft. from Cor. No.3 of said Skull Lode, and 174.4 ft. from Cor. No.3 of said Coppercoolis No.2 lode. . 1352.00 Wagon road, course northeast and southwest. 1436.20 To Cor. No.4, Ford lode, Sur. 2500, and intersect line 2-3, Skull·lode, Sur. 2500, N.24°-41' E. 238.2 ft. . from Cor. No.3. 1500.00 To Cor. No.3, identical with N.E.Cor. of the location. A pine post, 5 ft. long, 4×6 ins., with nail at the exact corner, set 36 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 3-L.T.-3015, whence A granite stone, $11 \times 20 \times 30$ ins. out of the ground, chiseled cross B.R. 3015, bears S.029-06' E. 20.55 ft. An oak tree, 3 ins. in diameter, blazed and scribed, cross B.T. only, bears N.67°-04' E. 6.45 ft. Thence S. 070-04' W. 68.06 To Cor. No.1, Joe Bush Mill Site, of the unapproved Sur. 3016, and intersect line 3-4, Ford lode, Sur. 2500, S. 46°-12' E. 73.8 ft. from Cor. No.4. Along line 1-4, of said Joe Bush Mill Site. 321.60 To Northeast End Center monument of the location. 602.10 To Cor. No.4, identical with S.E.Cor. of the location, Cor. No.4, Joe Bush Mill Site and Cor. No.1, Fraction Mill Site, both of the unapproved Sur. 3016, and Cor. No.2, Brownie lode, this survey.

Thence S.75°-03' W.

Previously described; to which I add 4-J.T., for this

Along line 2-1 of said Brownie lode.

446.98 Intersect line 3-4, Copperopolis No.2 lode, this survey, S. 249-36' W. 579.94 ft. from Cor. No.3.

Intersect line 4-1, Copperopolis No.2 lode, this survey,
N.65°-29' W. 14.62 ft. from Cor. No.4.

707.00 Wagen road, course mortheast and southwest.

1500.00 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

Copperopolis No.2.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with S.W.Cor. of the location, and Cor. No.1, Copperopolis lode, this survey. An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron cap divided into quadrants, and stamped 1-C2-3015 in the quadrant facing this claim, set 30 ins. in the ground, in concrete base, whence

The west quarter corner of Section 19, on the west boundary of T.1 N., R. 15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., bears S. 26°-03'-30" W. 1218.3 ft.

A diorite stone, 12 x 12 ins., flush with the ground, chiseled cross B.R.-3015, bears N.24°-36' E. 13.13 ft.

Thence N.240-36' E.

Along line 1-4, Copperopolis lode, this survey.

294.00 To Northwest End Center monument of the location and Southeast End Center monument of the Copperopolis lode, this survey.

594.00 To Cor. No.2, identical with N.W.Cor. of the location, and Cor. No.4 of said Opperopolis lode.

On line 2-3, Portland lode, this survey.

A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail at the exact corner, set 24 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 2-C2-3015, for this claim, whence

A diorite stone, 5 x 10 mx 12 ins. out of the ground, chiseled cross B.R. 3015, bears S. 67°-35' W. 32.2 ft.

Thence, S., 65°-24' E.

Along said line 3-2, Portland lode, this survey.

Feet. 112.10 To Southwest End Center of said Portland lode. 412.10 To Cor. No.2 of said Portland lode and Cor. No.3, Flemming lode, Sur. 2500. Along line 3-2 of said Flemming lode. 710.60 To Southwest End Center of said Flemming lode. 1010.80 To Cor. No.2 of said Flemming lode and Cor. No.4, Skull lode, Sur. 2500. Along line 4-3 of said Skull lode. 1310.40 To Southwest End Center of said Skull lode. 1322.10 Intersect line 2-3, Legal Tender lode, this survey, N. 759 03' E. 1062.11 ft. from Cor. No.2. 1496.50 To Cor. No.3, identical with N.E.Cor. of the location. On line 3-4; Skull lode, Sur. 2500, N.65°-24' W. 113.7 ft. from Cor. No.3. A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail at the exact corner, set 24 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 3-02-3015. No bearings available. Thence S. 24°-36' W. 106.00 Wagon road, course northeast and southwest. 300.00 To Southeast End Center monument of the location. 579.94 Intersect line 4-1, and 1-2, respectively, of Degal Tender and Brownie lodes, both of this survey, N.75°-03' E. 1053.02 ft. from Cors. Nos.1 592.00 To Cor. No.4, identical with S.E.Cor. of the location. A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail at the exact corner, set 24 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 4-C2-3015. No bearings available. Thence N.65°-29' W. 14.62 Intersect line 1-2 and 4-1, respectively, of Brownie and Legal Tender lodes, both of this survey, N.75°-03' E.

1034.05 ft. from Cors. Nos.1.

176.00 Wag on road, course northeast and southwest.

892.43 Intersect line 2-3, Legal Tender lode, this survey, N. 75°-03' E. 129.71 ft. from Cor. No.2.

1496.50 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

Copperopolis.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with S.E.Cor. of the location and Cor. No.1, Copperopolis No.2 lode, this survey.

An iron pipe, with cap, previously described, to which I add in the quadrant facing this claim, 1-C-3015.

The west quarter corner of Section 19 on the west boundary of T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., bears S.26°-031-30" W. 1218.30 ft.

Thence N.65°-38' W.

587.50 Intersect the west boundary of T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.

B.& M., North 1336.86 ft. from the west quarter corner of Sec. 19 and South 1303.14 ft. from the point for the N.W.Cor. of said Sec. 19.

1492.50 Tram track, course northeast and southwest.

1496.50 To Cor. No.2, identical with S.W.Cor. of the location.

An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron cap divided into quadrants and stamped 2-C-3015 in the quadrant facing this claim, set 36 ins. in the ground, in concrete, whence

A pine tree, 6 ins. in diameter, blazed and scribed cross B.T. only, bears N.20°-52' E. 16.53 ft.

Thence N.24°-36' E.

118.37 Intersect line 1-2, Prospect lode, Sur. 2905, S.73°-50'
W. 935.91 ft. from Cor. No.1.

600.00 To Cor. No.3, identical with N.W.Cor. of the location.

300.00 To Northwest End Center monument of the location.

An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron cap divided into quadrants and stamped 3-C-3015 in the quadrant facing this claim, set 30 ins. in the ground, in concrete, whence

A hackberry tree, 5 ins. in diameter, blazed and scribed

Feet.	cross B.T. 3015, bears S.15°-50' W. 24.1 ft.
	A schist boulder, 4.3 x 5.0 x 7.7 ft. chiseled cross
	B.R3015, bears S.31°-14° E. 40.1 ft.
	Thence S. 65°-24! E.
209,40	Tram tráck, course northeast and southwest.
	Intersect line 1-2, Prospect lode, Sur. 2906, S.73°-50' W.
	198.31 ft. from Cor. No.1.
635.95	Intersect the west boundary of T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.
	B.& M., North 1992.78 ft. from the west quarter corner
	of Sec. 19 and South 647.22 ft. from the point for the
	N.W.Cor. of said Sec. 19.
722.10	To Cor. No.3, Columbus lode, this survey.
	Along line 3-2, said Columbus lode.
1008:60	To Southwest End Center of said Columbus lode.
1308.60	To Cor. No.2 of said Columbus lode and Cor. No.3, Portland
,	lode, of this survey.
÷	Along line 3-2, said Portland lode.
1496.50	To Cor. No.4, identical with N.E.Cor. of the location,
*	and Cor. No.2, Copperopolis No.2 lode, this survey.
	On line 2-3, Portland lode, this survey.
	Previously described; to which I add 4-C, for this claim.
	Thence S.24°-36° W.
	Along line 2-1, said Copperopolis No.2 lode.
300.00	To Southeast End Center monument of the location and
	Northwest End Center of said Copperopolis No.2 lode.
594.00	To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.
	Old Ironsides.
	Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with northeast corner
	of the location.
	An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron
'n	cap divided into quadrants and stamped 1-01-3015 in the
8,	quadrant facing this claim, set 30 ins. in the ground,
	in concrete, whence

The north quarter corner of Section 19, T.1 N., R:

15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., bears S. 82°-37'-40" E. 2089.5

A schist stone, showing 12 x 24 x 36 ins. out of the ground, chiseled cross B.R.-3015, bears N.10°-50' E: 20.8 ft:

h inditive Importanted and provided a contract

Thence S. 06°-35' W.

15,000 Wagon road, course northeast and southwest.

51.00 Bed of Webster Gulch, draining northeast.

130.41 Intersect line 3-4, Columbus lode, this survey, N.24°-04' E. 781.96 ff. from Cor. No.3.

178.53 Intersect the north boundary of Sec. 19, T.1 N., R. 15

E., G.& S.R.B.& M., S. 87°-31' E. 392.06 ft. from the

point for the northwest corner and N.87°-31' W. 2094.64

ft. from the north quarter corner of said section.

256.70 Tram track, course northeast and southwest.

300.00 To East End Center monument of the location.

A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail at the exact corner, set 20 ins. in the ground; with mound of stone, scribed 2-0I-3015, whence

A diorite stone, 6 x 16 x 20 ins.out of the ground, chiseled cross B.R.-3015, bears N.25°-24' E. 9.8 ft.

A cedar tree, 6 ins. in diameter, blazed and scribed cross B.T. -3015, bears S. 30°-07' E. 34.35 ft.

Thence N.83°-33' W.

mar jesaran da di ji kesa 🧻

148.02 Intersect line 3-4, Columbus lode, this survey, N.24°-04' E. 289.27 ft. from Cor. No.3.

275.70 Intersect line 4-1, Prospect lode, Sur. 2906, N.18°-06' W. 163.30 ft. from Cor. No.1 and S. 18°-06' E. 435.9 ft. from Cor. No.4.

Feet.	·	1000
345,59	Intersect the west boundary of T.1 N., R. 15 E.,	G.&.
5.0P1	S.R.B.& M., north 2243.25 ft. from the west quart	er
	corner of Sec. 19 and south 396.75 ft. from the	ooint
of the	for the northwest corner of said Sec. 19.	-
654,60	Tram track, course northeast and southwest.	
943.00	Bed of Webster Gulch, draining northeast	
990.00	Wagon road, course northeast and southwest.	
1409.33	Intersect line 3-4, Prospect lode, Sur. 2906, S.	730-511
	W. 1031.74 ft. from Cor. No.4.	20.41
1500.00	To Cor. No.3, identical with S.W.Cor. of the loca	ation.
-274.1	An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, wi	th iron
-	cap, divided into quadrants and stamped 3-01-30	015
10.00	in the quadrant facing this claim, set 32 ins.	in, and
Full non	the ground, in concrete, whence	
-, >2) : .	A cross on schist in place, about which is chise	led
V 77.7	B.R. 3015, bears S. 03°-55' E. 40.75 ft.	
	Trus track; congre acressor : attitue :	ar.aas
:	Thence N.06°-35' E.	300.11
300.00	To West End Center monument of the location.	00.00
	r form and our or a real bounce bouts . Acquirement A	
600,00	To Cor. No.4, identical with N.W.Cor. of the loca	ation.
	An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, wi	th i mon
,Lin	word acces, of the control of the group adjust A	on 110m
	cap, divided into quadrants and stamped 4-01-30	l5 in
Look	the quadrant facing this claim, set 30 ins. in	the
	the quadrant facing this claim, set 50 ins. in	0110
	ground, in concrete, whence	
	7 188-2 B. 1 90 911	
-0.7.1	A schist boulder, 3 x 4 x 5 ft. chiseled cross B	.R. 3015
	bears S.78°-50' E. 40.25 ftt.	
	intervate line 4-1, Prospect John, Dru SECT, C.	07.370
ž. (Thence S. 83.9-33' E	
	The second secon	

1500.00 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

I' . TOBETTER TEMPORE

. shal animati

Portland.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with N.E.Cor. of the location; Cor. No.4, Flemming lode, Sur. 2500; Cor. No.1, San Jose lode and Cor. No.2, Santa Cruz lode, both of this survey.

A redwood post, 4 ins. sq., with nail at the exact corner, showing 24 ins. out of the ground, in mound of stone, scribed 4-2500-FL, to which I add 1-P-3015, for this claim, whence

The north quarter corner of Section 19, T.1 N. R. 15

E., G.&.S.R.B.& M., bears S. 67°-22'-50" E. 760.3 ft.

A schist boulder, 4 x 4.7 x 4.7 ft. out of the ground, chiseled cross B.R. 3015, bears N.03°-50' E. 25.0 ft.

A cross on schist in place, about which is chiseled B.R. 3015, bears N. 55°-46' W. 14.95 ft.

Thence S. 24°-40' W.

Along line 4-3, Flemming lode, Sur. 2500.

93.50 Bed of Webster Gulch, draining southeast.

147.50 Wagon road, course southeast and northwest.

282.67 Intersect the north boundary of Section 19, T.1 N., R.

15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., S. 87°-31' E. 1666.13 ft. from point for

N.W. Cor. and N. 87°-31' W. 820.58 ft. from North quarter

corner of said Section.

		-12-
	Feet.	,dech.
	457.00	Tram track, course southeast and northwest.
	1498.50	To Cor. No.2, identical with S.E.Corner of the location
		and Cor. No.3 of said Flemming lode.
	871.3	On line 2-3, Copperopolis No.2 lode, this survey
	. *° √[A redwood post, 4 ins. sq., with nail at exact corner, showing 3 ft. out of the ground, in mound of stone,
	17. 4	scribed 3-2500-FL, to which I add 2-P-3015, whence
		A schist stone, 7 x 17 x 17 ins. out of the ground,
		chiseled cross B.R.3015, bears N.33°-40' E. 25.1 ft.
	1000	A schist stone, 1.5 x 6 ft. flush with the surface of
	TE DITE	the ground, chiseled cross B.R. 3-2500 F.L. bears
		N.619-47' E. 21.65 ft.
	- 1 4	Thence N.65°-24' W.
		Along said line 3-2, Copperopolis No.2 lode, this survey.
	300.00	To Southwest End Center monument of the location.
		To Cor. No.2, Copperopolis No.2 lode and Cor. No.4,
	• (T.)	Copperopolis lode, both of this survey.
	. can reg	Along line 4-3 of said Copperopolis lode.
	600.00	To Cor. No.3, identical with S.W.Cor. of the location
		and Cor. No.2, Columbus lode, this survey.
		On said line 3-4, Copperopolis lode.
		A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail at the
		exact corner; set 24 ins. in the ground, with mound
		of stone, scribed 3-P-3015, for this claim, whence
		A diorite stone, 8 x 12 ins. flush with the ground,
		chiseled cross B.R. 3015, bears N.820-10' W. 5.1 ft.
		Thence N.24°-40' E.
		Along line 2-1, Columbus lode, this survey.
	971.86	Intersect the north boundary of Sec. 19, T.1 N., R.15 E.,
7		G.& S.R.B.& M., S. 87°-31' E. 1018.15 ft. from the point

971.86 Intersect the north boundary of Sec. 19, T.1 N., R.15 E.,

G.& S.R.B.& M., S. 87°-31' E. 1018.15 ft. from the point

for the N.W.Cor. and N.87°-31' W. 1468.55 ft. from the

north quarter corner of said section.

Feet. 1228.10 Tram track, course northeast and southwest. 1286.90 To Cor. No.1, of said Columbus lode and Cor. No.1, Santa Clara lode, both of this survey. Along line 1-4 of said Santa Clara lode. 1438.00 Bed of Webster Gulch, draining northeast: 1470.00 Wagon road, course northeast and southwest. 1498.50 To Cor. No.4, identical with N.W.Cor. of the location and Cor. No.2; San Jose lode, this survey. On line 4-1, Santa Clara lode, this survey. An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron cap divided into quadrants, and stamped 4-P-3015 in quadrant facing this claim, set 30 ins. in the ground, in concrete, whence A schist boulder, 11.5 x 8.3 x 2.0 ft. out of the ground, chiseled cross B.R.-3015 bears N.040-28' E. 15.7 ft. A hackberry tree, 6 ins. in diameter, blazed and scribed cross B.T.-3015, bears S.30°-22' E. 88.9 ft. Thence S. 65°-24' E. Along line 2-1 of said San Jose lode. 65.00 Bed of Webster Gulch, draining northeast. 214.00 Wagon road, course east and west. 300.00 To Northeast End Center monument of the location. 365.00 Wagon road, course southeast and northwest. 512.00 Bed of Webster Gulch, draining southeast. 600.00 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning. . 145WAJUJE DA Columbus. Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with N.E.Cor. of the location and Cor. No.1, Santa Clara lode, this survey, On line 3-4, Portland lode, this survey. A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail at the exact corner, set 28 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 1-C-3015, for this claim, whence The north quarter corner of Sec. 19, T.1 N., R.15 E. G.& S.R.B.& M., bears S. 75 -19?-10" E. 1380.8 ft. La as A cross on schist in place, about which is chiseled

B.R.-3015, bears S.76°-01' W.5.25 ft.

	Feet.	
	reet.	Thence S.24°-40' W.
	Panel ,i	Along said line 4-3, Portland lode, this survey.
	58.80	Tram track, course northeast and southwest.
	315.04	Intersect the north boundary of Sec. 19, T.1 N., R.15 E.,
		G.& S.R.B.& M., S.87°-31' E. 1018.15 ft. from the point
		for the N.W.Cor. and N.87°-31' W. 1468.55 ft. from the
la de	un molt,	north quarter corner of said section.
		To Cor. No.2, identical with S.E.Cor. of the location and
		Cor. No.3 of said Portland lode.
	mort di	On line 4-3, Copperopolis lode, this survey.
	"har"	Previously described; to which I add 2-C for this claim.
	yealmaj.	Thence N.65°-24' W.
		Along said line 4-3, Copperopolis lode.
	300.00	To Southwest End Center monument of the location.
	586.50	To Cor. No.3, identical with S.W.Cor. of the location.
		On said line 4-3, Copperopolis lode.
		An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron
		cap divided into quadrants and stamped 3-0-3015 in
		the quadrant facing this claim, set 30 ins. in the
		ground, in concrete, whence are the set of t
		A diorite stone, 10 x 13 x 19 ins. out of the ground,
	,	chiseled cross B.R3015, bears N.03°-33' W. 34.95 ft.
		Thence N.24°-04' E.
	289,27	Intersect line 2-3, Old Ironsides lode, this survey, N.
		83°-33' W. 148.02 ft. from Cor. No.2.
	604.00	Tram track, course northeast and southwest.
	730.33	Intersect the north boundary of Sec. 19, T.1 N., R.15 E.
	Cevve	G.& S.R.B.& M., S. 87°-31' E. 376.52 ft. from the point
		for the N.W.Cor. and N.87°-31! W. 2110.18 ft. from the
	at the	north quarter corner of said Section.
	781.96	Intersect line 1-2, Old Ironsides lode, this survey, N.
	0.55	06°-35' E. 469.59 ft. from Cor. No.2.
		Bed of Webster Gulch, draining northeast. Wagon road, course northeast and southwest.
		To Cor. No.4, identical with N.W.Cor, of the location,
		and Cor. No.2, Santa Clara lode, this survey.

and Cor. No.2, Santa Clara lode, this survey.

A cross on schist in place, about which is chiseled 4-C
3015, for this claim, with mound of stone alongside, whence,

- A cottonwood tree, 13 ins. in diameter, blazed and scribed cross B.T.-3015, bears N.21°-27' W. 46.7 ft.
- A cross on schist in place, about which is chiseled B.R.-3015, bears S.59°-09' W. 14.7 ft.

Thence S.65°-24' E.

Along line 2-1, Santa Clara lode, this survey.

- 55.00 Bed of Lost Gulch, draining southeast.
- 91.00 Wagon road, course northwest and southeast.
- 300.00 To Northeast End Center monument of the location and Southwest End Center of said Santa Clara lode.
- 329.00 Wagon road, course northeast and southwest.
- 411.00 Bed of Webster Gulch, draining northeast.
- 600.00 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

Santa Clara

Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with S.E.Cor. of the location and Cor. No.1, Columbus lode, this survey.

On line 3-4, Portland lode, this survey.

Previously described; to which I add 1-S.C. for this claim.

The north quarter corner of Sec. 19, T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., bears S.75°-19!-10" E. 1380.80 ft.

Thence N.65°-34' W.

Along line 1-4, Columbus lode, this survey.

- 189.00 Bed of Webster Gulch, draining northeast.
- 271.00 Wagon road, course northeast and southwest.
- 300.00 To Southwest End Center monument of the location and
 Northeast End Center of said Columbus lode.
- 509.00 Wagon road, course northwest and southeast.
- 545.00 Bed of Lost Gulch, draining southeast.
- 600.00 To Cor. No.2, identical with S.W.Cor. of the location and Cor. No.4 of said Columbus lode.
 - Previously described; to which I add 2-S.C., for this claim.

Thence N.24°-401 E.

- 44.00 Bed of Lost Gulch, draining southeast.
- 87.00 Wagon road, course northwest and southeast.

52 年

Feet.

127.77 Intersect southeast side line, Luchilla lode, unsurveyed, S. 55°-49° W. 246.2 ft. from S.E.Cor.

- 411.07 Intersect northeast end line, Luchilla lode, unsurveyed, and southwest end line Rayen No. 4 lode, unsurveyed, N.35°-39' W. 146,59 ft. from S.E. and S.W. corners, respectively.
- 1356.80 To Cor. No.3, identical with N.W.Cor. of the location. A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail at the exact corner, set 30 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 3-S.C.-3015, whence
 - A schist stone, 7 x 8 x 22 ins. out of the ground, chiseled cross B.R.-3015, bears N.16°-06' E. 19.2 ft.
 - A diorite stone, 5 x 16 x 24 ins. out of the ground, chiseled cross B.R.-3015, bears S.66°-23' E. 35.6 ft. Thence S. 65°-24' E.

300.00 To Northeast End Center monument of the location.

600.00 To Cor. No.4, identical with N.E.Cor. of the location.

At the intersection of line 2-3, San Jose lode, this survey, with southeast side line of the Raven No. 4 lode, unsurveyed, being N.49°-33' E. 1123.3 ft. from S.W.Cor. of said Raven No.4 lode.

An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron cap divided into quadrants and stamped 4-S.C.-3015 in the quadrant facing this claim, set 30 ins. in the ground, in concrete, whence

A schist stone, 10 x 17 x 20 ins. out of the ground, chiseled cross B.R. 3015, bears N.33°-59' E. 36.25 ft.

Thence S. 24°-40' W.

Along said line 3-2, San Jose lode.

1145.20 To Cor. No.2 of said San Jose lode, and Cor. No.4, Portland lode, this survey.

1173.70 Wagon road, course northeast and southwest.

1205.70 Bed of Webster Gulch, draining northeast.

1356.80 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

San Jose Loda.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with S.E.Cor. of the

location; Cor. No.4, Flemming lode, Sur. 2500; Cor. No. 1, Portland lode and Cor. No.2, Santa Cruz lode, both of this survey.

Previously described; to which I add 1-S.J., for this claim.

The north quarter corner of Sec. 19, T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., bears S.67°-22!-50" E. 760.3 ft.

Thence N.65°-24' W.

Along line 1-4, Portland lode, this survey.

88.00 Bed of Webster Gulch, draining southeast.

235.00 Wagon road, course southeast and northwest.

300.00 To Southwest Emd Center monument of the location and Northeast End Center of said Portland lode.

386.00 Wagon road, course east and west.

535.00 Bed of Webster Gulch, draining northeast.

600.00 To Cor. No.2, identical with S.W.Cor. of the location and Cor. No.4 of said Portland lode.

On line 1-4, Santa Clara lode, this survey.

An iron pipe, with cap, previously described, to which I add in the quadrant facing this claim, 2-S.J.-3015.

Thence N.340-401 E.

Along said line 1-4, Santa Clara lode.

1145.20 To Cor. No.4, of said Santa Clara lode, and intersect southeast side line of Raven No.4 lode, unsurveyed, S. 49°-33' W. 374.03 ft. from S.E.Cor.

1478.70 To Cor. No.3, identical with N.W.Cor. of the-location.

An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron cap divided into quadrants and stamped 3-8.J.-3015 in the quadrant facing this claim, set 24 ins. in the ground, in concrete, whence

A cross on schist in place, about which is chiseled B.R.-3015, bears N.10°-50' W. 47.0 ft.

Thence S.65°-24' E.

154.78 Intersect southeast side line of Raven No.4 lode, unsurveyed, S. 49°-33' W. 6.2 ft. from S.E.Cor.

300.00 To Northeast End Center monument of the location.

600.00 To Cor. No.4, identical with N.E.Cor. of the location and Cor. No.3, Santa Cruz lode, this survey.

A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail at the exact corner, set 24 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 4-S.J.-3015, for this claim, whence

A cedar.tree, 5 ins. in diameter, blazed and scribed cross B.T.-3015, bears S.36°-25' E. 99.7 ft.

Thence S.24°-40' W.

Along line 3-2 of said Santa Cruz lode.

1478.70 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

Santa Cruz lotta.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with S.E.Cor. of the location and Cor. No.1, Warrior lode, Sur. 2500.

On line 4-1, Flemming lode, Sur. 2500, N.65°-24' W. 7.7

ft. from Cor. No.1, identical with Cor. No.1, Skull lode, Sur. 2500.

A redwood post, 4 ins. sq., with nail at the exact corner, showing 24 ins. out of the ground, in mound of stone, scribed 1-2500-W.L., to which I add 1-S.C.-3015, for this claim, whence

The north quarter corner of Sec. 19, T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., bears S.74°-17' E. 170.2 ft.

A schist stone, 6 x 22 x 22 ins. out of the ground, chiseled cross B.R.-1-2500, to which I add 3015, bears N.56°-00' E. 11.55 ft.

A cross on schist in place, about which is chiseled B.R.-3015, bears S.89°-14' W. 57.6 ft.

Thence N.659-241 W.

Along said line 1-4, Flemming lode.

292.20 To Southwest End Center monument of the location and Northeast End Center of said Flemming lode.

591.70 To Cor. No.2, identical with S.W.Cor. of the location;

Cor. No.4 of said Flemming lode, and Cor. No.1, Portland lode and Cor. No.1, San Jose lode, both of this survey.

04.4. 13

Previously described; to which I add 2-S.C., for this claim.

Thence N.240-40' E.

Along line 1-4, San Jose lode, this survey.

1478.70 To Cor. No.3, identical with N.W.Cor. of the location and Cor. No.4 of said San Jose lode.

Previously described; to which I add 3-S.C., for this claim.

Thence S. 65°-24' E.

299.50 To Northeast End Center monument of the location.

356.10 To Cor. No.4, identical with N.E.Cor. of the location and Cor. No.2, Warrior lode, Sur. 2500.

Afredwood post, 4 ins. sq., with nail at the exact corner, showing 24 ins. out of the ground, in mound of stone, scribed 2-2500-W.L., to which I add 4-S.C.-3015, for this claim, whence

A schist stone, 2.3 x 2.6 x 4.0 ft. out of the ground, 3015 chiseled cross B.R. bears S.189-10' W. 26.45 ft.

Thence S. 15°-37' W.

Along line 2-1, of said Warrior lode.

1497.10 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

Variation at all corners 13°-55' E.

Lode Lines.

As near as can be determined from present developments, the veins of the several locations embraced in this survey extend as follows from their respective discovery points:

Brownie lode, N.75°-03' E., 1483.0 ft and S.75°-03' W. 17.0 ft.

Legal Tender lode, N.75°-03' E. 1374.40 ft. and S. 75°-03' W. 125.6 ft.

Copperopolis No.2 lode, S. 65°-24' E. 398.50 ft. and N.65°-24' W. 1098.0 ft.

Copperopolis Tode, S.65°-24' E. 13.3 ft. and N.65°-24' W. 1483.2 ft.

Old Ironsides lode, S. 83°-33' E. 101.0 ft. and N.83°-33' W. 1399.0 ft.

Portland lode, N.24°-40' E. 95.0 ft.and S. 24°-40' W. 1403.5 ft.

Columbus lode, N.34°-40' E. 207.3 ft. and S.34°-40' W. 1079.6 ft.

Santa Clara lode, N.24°-40' E. 1322.8 ft. and S.24°-40' W. 34.0 ft.

San Jose lode, N.24°-40' E. 918.7 ft. and S.24°-40' W. 560.0 ft.

Santa Cruz lode, N.24°-40' E. 188.0 ft. and S.24°-40' W. 1290.7 ft.

Areas.	A	4.5
Total Area Brownie lode, Area in confligt with:	Acres	Acres. 14.533
Wild Air lode, Sur. 2841, Yankey Jumper lode, Sur. 2923,	9.450 × ·0.525	
Tract A, identical with Tract A of Sur. 2841, hereinafter described, Tract B, hereinafter described, Area in common conflict with:	0.243 × 2.195.	
Wild Air lode, Sur. 2841 and Yankey Jumper lode, Sur. 2923, Tract A, Wild Air lode, Sur. 2841,	0.525 ~	
and Yankey Jumper lode, Sur. 2923, Tract B, Wild Air lode, Sur. 2841,	0.013/	
and Yankey Jumper lode; Sur. 2923,	0.110	
Total Area Legal Tender lode; Area in conflict with:		19.222
Skull lode, Sur. 2500, Ford lode, Sur. 2500, Copperopolis No.2 lode, this survey,	0.788° 0.046 7.253	
Total Area Copperopolis No.2 lode, Area in conflict with: Brownie lode, this survey,	0.002	20.373
Total Area Copperopolis lode, Area in conflict with: Prospect lode, Sur. 2906,	3.088	20.510
Total Area Old Ironsides lode,		20.661
Area in conflict with: Prospect lode, Sur. 2906, Columbus lode, this survey,	5.159° 0.798°	
Total Area Portland lode,		20.640
Total Area Columbus lode,		17.526
	8.397	18.689
Luchilla lode, unsurveyed, Tract C, hereinafter described,	0.414 O.365 V	
Total Area San Jose lode, Area in conflict with: Raven No.4 lode, unsurveyed,	0.592	20.368
Total Area Santa Cruz lode,		16.087

Tract A, (Idential with Tract A, Sur. 2841.)

Beginning at Cor. No.4, Brownie lode, this survey,

thence N.59°-38' E. 1240.83 ft. to a point on line 2-3,

Wild Air lode, of Sur. 2841; thence N.86°-45' E., along

said line, 37.41 ft.; thence S. 60°-24' W. 1274.24 ft.

to the place of beginning, containing an area of 0.243 acres.

Tract B.

Beginning at Cor. No.4, Brownie lode, this survey; thence N.60°-24' E. 1274.24 ft. to a point on line 2-3 Wild Air lode, of Sur. 2841; thence N.86°-45' E., along said line, 338.12 ft. to Cor. No.3 of said Brownie lode, thence S. 65°-50' W. along line 3-4 of said Brownie lode, 1584.4 ft. to the place of beginning, containing an area of 2.195 acres.

Tract C.

Beginning at the point of intersection of line 3-3, Santa Clara lode, this survey, with the northeast end line of the Luchilla lode, unsurveyed, which point is N.24°-40' E. 411.07 ft. from Cor. No.2 of said Santa Clara lode; thence S. 35°-39' E., along northeast end line of said Luchilla lode, 146.59 ft. to the southeast corner thereof; thence S. 55°-49' W. along the southeast side line of said Luchilla lode, 148.18 ft. to a point; thence N.65°-24' W. 50.70 ft. to a point on said line 2-3, Santa Clara lode; thence N.24°-40' E., along said line, 199.47 ft. to the place of beginning, containing an area of 0.365 acres.

00000000000000000000

Location.

This survey is located in Section 19; T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., and in the unsurveyed Sec. 18 of said township and range and in Secs. 13 and 24, T.1 N., R.14 E., unsurveyed, Globe Mining District, Gila County, 'Arizona, partially in the Crook National Forest.

Adjoining and Conflicting Claims.

The Luchilla and Raven No.4 lodes, unsurveyed, owned by Wilson J.Rollins; and the San Diego lode, unsurveyed owned by the claimant of the claims in this survey, on the north. The Warrior, Flemming, Skull and Ford lodes, of Sur. 2500, the Joe Bush Mill site and Fraction Mill site, of the unapproved Sur. 3016, (and the Tribune lode, of Sur. 2841, all owned by the claimant of the claims in this survey, on the east; The Wild Air lode, of Sur. 2841, owned by the claimant of the claims in this survey; the Yankey Jumper lode, Sur. 2923, owned by the Miami Copper Co.; the Geneva lode, Sur. 2627, owned by the United Globe Mines; the Moonshine lode, Sur. 3008, owned by Patrick Rose; the Tie Up, Raven and Shorty lodes, unsurveyed, owhed by Warrior Copper Company, on the south, The Prospect lode, Sur. 2906, owned by the Warrior Copper Company, an unknown claim, claimant unknown, and the Outcast Fraction unsurveyed, owned by Wilson J.Rollins, on the west.

0000000000000000000

Expenditure of Five Hundred Dollars.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon or for the benefit of, each of the locations embraced in this survey, by the claimant or its grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars, and that said improvements consist of:

Brownie ...

No.1, the discovery, 101 ft. of cut and tunnel, 3 x 6 ft., which is intersected by the lode line 17 ft. from the S.W.E.C., and which extends S.O5°-40' E. 9.0 ft. to mouth, and N.O5°-40' W. 92.0 ft. to face. Value \$500.00 No.2, shaft, 4 x 7 x 6 ft., in the clear, the N.W. corner of which bears S.47°-02' E. 49.3 ft. from a point on the lode line (hereinafter referred to as Pt.No.1) 201.0 ft. from the S.W.E.C. Value \$35.00.

No.3, caved in cut, 7 x 12 x 14 ft., the center of the face of which bears S.82°-55° E. 76.5 ft. from Pt. No.1, and which extends thence S.50° E. to mouth: Value \$40.00.

No.4, an irregular pit, averaging 9 ft. in diameter and 8 ft. deep; the center of which bears N.89°-34' E. 65.8 ft. from Pt. No.1; Value \$45.00.

No.5, caved in cut, 10 x 12 x 46 ft., the center of the face of which bears S.85°-00' E. 101.6 ft. from Pt. No.1, and which extends thence S.73°E. to mouth. Value \$100.00.

No.6, caved in cut, 4 x 9 x 34 ft. the center of the face of which bears S.64°-12° E. 128.7 ft. from Pt. No.1, and which extends thence S. 33° E. to mouth. Value \$75.00.

No.7, caved in cut, 4 x 6 x 34 ft., the center of the face of which bears N.85°-13' E. 134.7 ft. from Pt. No.1, and which extends thence S. 45° E. to mouth. Value \$60.00.

Legal Tender

No.1, the discovery, 54.3 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4.5 x 6.5 ft., which is intersected by the lode line 125.6 ft. from the S.W.E.C., and which extends thence S.O6°-30' W. 39.0 ft. to mouth and N.O6°-30' E. 15.3 ft. to face. Value \$350.00.

No.2, shaft, 4 x 7 x 7 ft., the S.E.Corner of which bears N.54°-40° W. 128.2 ft. from a point on line 4-1, 676.2 ft. from Cor. No.4. Value \$40.00.

No.3, 38.5 ft. of cut and tunnel, 5 x 9 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears N.88°-15' W. 148.6 ft. from the above described point, and which extends thence N.52°W. to face. Value \$200.00.

Copperopolis No.2

No.1, the discovery, cut, 5 x 11 x 17.5 ft., the center of the face of which is on the lode line 398.5 ft. from the S.E.E.C., and which extends thence N.87° E. to mouth. Value \$40.00.

No.2, 28 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears N.56°-18' E. 76.2 ft. from a

point on the lode line 392.5 ft. from the S.E.E.C., and which extends thence S. 43° 30° W. to face. Value \$150.000

No.3, 82.5 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears N.66°-04' E. 162.1 ft. from the above described point, and which extends thence S. 61°-20' W. to face. Value \$540.00.

No.4, cut, 6 x 9 x 14 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears N.28°-58' W. 460.5 ft. from Cor. No.4, and which extends thence N.38° W. to face. Value \$35.00.

1/5th of Improvement No.1 of the Columbus lode, which is credited to this claim. Value \$555.00.

Copperopolis . . .

No.1, the discovery, cut, 4 x 12 x 12 ft., the center of the face of which is on the lode line 13.3 ft. from the S.E.E.C., and which extends thence S.25° E. to mouth. Value \$30.00.

No.2, 29.3 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears S.76°-45' W. 394.4 ft. from a point on line 3-4, m722.1 ft. from Cor. No.3, and which extends thence N.48° E. to face. Value \$100.00.

No.3, shaft, 4 x 6 x 10 ft., the N.E.Corner of which bears S.53°-51' W. 355.8 ft. from the above described point. Value \$50.00.

No.4, 28 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears S.38°-41' W. 228.2 ft. from the above described point, and which extends thence

N.54° E. to face. Value \$100.00.

1/5th of Improvement No. 1 of the Columbus lode, which is credited to this claim. Value \$555.00

Old Ironsides

No.1, the discovery, cut, 4.5 x 11 x 18 ft., which is intersected by the lode line 101.0 ft. from the East End Center and which extends thence S.15° W. 10.0 ft. to face and N.15° E. 8.0 ft. to mouth. Value \$35.00.

No.2, 27 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6 ft., the portal of which bears N.33°-50' E. 63.9 ft. from a point on the

lode line 112.0ft. from the E.E.C., and which extends thence N.83° E. 13.0 ft. to face and S. 83° W. 8.0 ft.; thence N.76° W. 6.0 ft. to mouth. Value \$140.00.

1/5th of Improvement No.1 of the Columbus lode, which is credited to this claim. Value \$555.00.

Portland

No.1, the discovery, 77 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6 ft., which is intersected by the lode line 95.0 ft. from the N.E.E.C., and which extends thence S.67° 10' W. 10.0 ft. to face and N.67°-10' E. 44.0 ft.; thence S.85° 30' E. 23.0 ft. to mouth. Value \$550.00.

1/5th of the Improvement No.1 of the Columbus lode which is credited to this claim. Value \$555.00.

Columbus .

No:1; the discovery, 248 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6.5 partially timbered ft., which is intersected by the lode line 207.3 ft. from the N.E.E.C.; and which extends thence N:17°-30 W. 66.6 ft. to mouth, and S.17°-30' E. 86.4 ft.; thence S.36°-15' E. 26.0 ft.; thence S.08°-25' E. 24.5 ft.; thence S.15°-45'W: 23.7 ft.; thence S:02°-15'E. 20.8 ft. to face. Value \$2775.00.

This tunnel is intended as a common improvement for the benefit of the Columbus, Portland, Old Ironsides, Copperopolis and Copperopolis No.2 lodes, of this survey, only.

From the portal the surface of the ground rises rapidly to the southwest to such an extent that the face is well below the surface of each of the claims to which its value is distributed. The proposed scheme of development of the claims from this improvement is to continue the tunnel in its present course and by laterals therefrom directed toward and under each of said claims to develop and mine them. The scheme of developing and mining the five claims from this tunnel being a feasible one, consistent with good mining, the value of the improvement is distributed equally to each of said claims, one fifth, or \$555.00 being credited to each. No portion of the

value of this improvement is credited to the Santa Clara, San Jose or Santa Cruz claims of the group on account of said claims being situate on the north side of Webster Gulch, rendering the improvement of no benefit to them.

No portion of the improvement is credited to the Legal Tender or Brownie lodes of the group because of the fact that the improvement was made prior to the passing of title to said Brownie and Legal Tender claims into the same common ownership with the five claims to which the improvement is credited.

Santa Clara male.

No.1, the discovery, 76.5 ft. of tunnel, 4.5 x 6.5 ft. and 12 ft. of shaft, 4 x 6 ft. Said tunnel being intersected by the lode line 34.0 ft. from the S.W.E.C. and extending thence N.55°-30' W. 3.0 ft. to face and S.55°-30' E. 16.0 ft. to Pt. No.1; thence N.69°-30' E. 11.5 ft. to Pt.No.2; thence S. 25°-30' E. 26.0 ft. to mouth. And, from Pt. 2, N.64°-30' E. 20.0 ft. to face. The center of shaft bearing S.69°-30' W. 6.0 ft. from Pt. 2. Total value of improvement \$750.00.

No.2, 34 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears N.40°-09' W. 205.6 ft. from Cor. No.1 and which extends thence N.19° W. to face.

Value \$85.00.

1/4th of Improvement No.3 on the San Jose claim, which is credited to this claim. Value \$350.00.

San Jose

No.1, the discovery, cut, 5 x 12 x 16 ft., the center of the mouth of which is on the lode line 560.00 ft. from the S.W.E.C., and which extends thence N.02° W. to face. Value \$35.00.

No.2, 46 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears S.78°-04' W. 167.0 ft. from Cor. No.4., and which extends thence S.81°-00' W. to face. Value \$280.00.

No.3,140 ft. of cut and tunnel, 5.5 x 7.5 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears N.62°-35' W. 32.6 ft. from Cor. No.1, and which extends thence N.61°-30' E. 97.0 ft.; thence N.22°-15'E. 43.0 ft. to face. Value \$1400.00.

This improvement is intended for the benefit of the San Jose, Santa Clara and Santa Cruz claims of this survey, and for the San Diego lode, an unsurveyed claim owned by the claimant of the claims embraced in this survey, immediately to the north of the San Jose and Santa Cruz claims. The surface of these claims rises rapidly toward the northeast from the mouth of this improvement to such an extent that the face is well below the surface of each of the claims to which its value is distributed. The proposed scheme of development is to continue the tunnel in its present general direction and by laterals therefrom directed toward and under each of said claims to develop and mine them. The scheme of developing and mining the four claims from this tunnel being a feasible one, consistent with good mining, the value of the improvement is distributed equally to each of said claims, one fourth, or \$350.00 being credited to each.

No portion of the value of the improvement is credited other to any of the claims of the group on account of them lying southwest of Webster Gulch, rendering the improvement of no value to them.

Santa Cruz

No.1, the discovery, 31 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6 ft., which is intersected by the lode line 188.0 ft. from the N.E.E.C., and which extends thence S.86°-00' W. 10.0 ft. to face and N.86°E. 21.0 ft. to mouth. Value \$100.00. No.2, cut, 3 x 10 x 27 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears N.12°-30' E. 44.7 ft. from a point on line 4-1, 792.0 ft. from Cor. No.1, and which extends thence

N. 76°W. to face. Value \$50.00.

No.3, cut, 4 x 6 x 28 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears N.00°-59' E. 435.7 ft. from a point on line 4-1, 155.9 ft. from Cor. No.1, and which extends thence N.14° W. to face. Value \$50.00.

No.4, shaft, 4 x 6 x 19 ft., the S.E.Cor. of which bears N.27°-25' W. 511.8 ft. from the above described point. Value \$140.00.

1/4th of Improvement No.3 on the San Jose lode which is credited to this claim. Value \$350.00.

00000000000000000000

Other Improvements.

Brownie ...

A corrugated iron house, 14 x 20 ft., course of long sides S. 18° E., the N.W.Cor. of which bears S.82°-28' E. 365.2 ft. from Point No.1.

A corrugated iron house, 12 x 14 ft., course of long sides, N.80° E., the N.W.Corner of which bears S.85°-37' E. 394.9 ft. from Point No.1.

A two compartment shaft, 6 x 9 x 207.5 ft., the N.W. Cor. of which bears S.87°-07' E. 356.9 ft. from Point No.1. The value of this shaft is not credited to this claim on account of its not having been sunk by the claimant, and its not being on ground held by this claim.

An iron water tank, 12 ft. high, 19 ft. in diameter, the center of which bears S.72°-00' W. 567.4 ft. from a point on line 1-2, 676.2 ft. from Cor. No.2.

An iron water tank, 12 ft. high, 19 ft. in diameter, the center of which bears S.70°-03' W. 562.5 ft. from above described point.

Legal Tender

A shaft, $4 \times 6 \times 64$ ft., the N.E. corner of which bears S. $84^{\circ}-35^{\circ}$ E. 216.0 ft. from Cor. No.2.

A shaft, 4 x 6 x 62 ft., the N.E. corner of which bears S. 39°-46' W. 337.4 ft. from Cor. No.3.

89.5 ft. of cut and tunnel, 3.5 x 6 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears S. 32°-35' W. 365.6 ft. from

Cor. No.3, and which extends thence S.57°-10' E. to face.

The value of these improvements is not credited to
this claim because they were not made by the claimant or
its grantors for the benefit of said claim.

Old Ironsides

A tunnel, 4.5 x 7 x 126.0 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears N.77°-24' W. 109.2 ft. from a point on line 2-3, 658.6 ft. from Cor. No.2, and which extends thence S. 36°-17' E. beyond the south side line, of the colaim, to face.

A cut, 4 x 11 x 14 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears N.80°-10' E. 43.0 ft. from the above described point and which extends thence south to face.

A shaft, $7 \times 5 \times 10$ ft., the center of the north side of which bears N.84°-30° E. 73.5 ft. from the above described point.

The value of these improvements is not credited to this claim because they were not made by the claimant or its grantors.

Portland.

A frame house, 14 x 18 ft., course of long sides S.45° W., the N.E. corner of which bears N.73°-14' W. 224.0 ft. from Cor. No.1.

A frame house, 9 x 10 ft., course of long sides N.30° W. the N.E. corner of which bears N.84°-48' W. 234.6 ft. from Cor. No.1.

00000000000000000000000

Instrument and Determination of Meridian.

This survey was made with a Berger Engineer's Transit.

The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct Solar observation, verified by Polaris observation. The distances were measured with a 650 ft. steel tape.

Report.

The side and end lines of the claims in this survey

and all tie lines were run direct upon the ground.

Corners of the public survey to which ties are given: The west quarter corner of Section 19, is a quartzite stone, $4 \times 5 \times 9$ ins. out of the ground, with mound of stone alongside, chiseled $\frac{1}{4}$ on the west face.

The north quarter corner of Section 19 is a quartzite stone, $6 \times 6 \times 6$ ins. out of the ground, with mound of stone alongside, chiseled $\frac{1}{4}$ on E. face.

The N.W.Corner of Section 19 is not in. I establish the theoretical position of this corner, in order to determine the points of intersection of the lines of the claims in this survey with the west and north boundary of Section 19, north 2640 ft. from the west quarter corner of said section.

The S.W., S.E., and N.E. Cors. of Luchilla lode, and the N.W., S.W., and S.E. Cors., of Raven No.4 lode, both unsurveyed, are 4 x 4 pine posts in mounds of stone.

The corners of the Warrior, Skull, Ford and Flemming lodes, of Sur. 2500, which mark lines coincident with or conflicting with lines of this survey are 4 x 4 redwood posts, properly set and scribed. The disagreement between these notes and lines 1-2, Warrior lode; 1-2-3-4-1, Flemming lode; 2-3-4-1, Skull lode and 3-4-1 Ford lode, is due to errors in said Sur. 2500.

The disagreement between the ties to the north quarter corner of Section 19 as reported in the returns of Sur. 2500, and the ties to the same corner as computed through the lines of this survey, is due partially to errors in said survey and to the having been made to a point which is not the true north quarter corner of Section 19.

Corners 1 and 4 of Joe Bush Mill Site, and Corners 1 and 6 of Fraction Mill Site, both of the unapproved Survey 3016, are 4 x 6 pine posts as described herein.

Corners 2 and 3, Wild Air lode, and Cor. 4, Tribune lode, both of Sur. 2841, are 4 x 4 redwood posts, properly set

and scribed. I find line 2-3, Wild Air lode, and the tie to the west quarter corner of Section 19, from Cor. No.1 of said Wild Air lode, correct as approved.

On account of the amending of the Brownie lode of this survey subsequent to the execution of Sur. 2841, there is a difference between the conflict of the said Brownie lode with the Wild Air lode of said Sur. 2841, as given in these notes, and the conflict between these two claims as reported in the returns of Sur. 2841.

Cor. No.3, Geneva lode, Sur. 2627, is a 4 x 4 redwood post, as described herein.

Corners 3 and 4, Moonshine lode, Sur. 3008, are 4 x 4 redwood posts as described herein. There is a nominal disagreement between these notes and line 3-4 of said Moonshine lode, as approved.

Corners 1,2,3 and 4, Prospect lode, Sur. 2906, are 4 x 4 redwood posts properly set and scribed. The disagreement between these notes and lines 3-4-1-2 and the tie to the west quarter corner of section 19, from Cor. No.1 of said Prospect lode, as reported in the returns of Survey 2906, and the same tie as computed through these notes, is due to errors in said Survey 2906.

Corners 1 and 2, Yankey Jumper lode, Sur. 2923, are 4 x 4 pine posts, property set and scribed. I find the bearing of line 1-2 correct as approved.

The disagreement between these notes and the certificates of location is due to errors in said certificates.

Eawin J. Stuvarn U.S. Mineral Surveyor.

Globe, Arizona, November 16,1912.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by	Edwin T.Stewart		
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in ru	nning, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and		
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the su	arvey of the mining claim of		
INSPIRATION CONSOLID	ATED COPPER COMPANY		
	peropolis, Copperopolis No. 2,		
and showing the respective capacities in which they acte	d.		
(Lever Chainman.		
	Virgil Shringly, Chainman.		
	, Axman.		
	, Flagman.		
FINAL OATHS (OF ASSISTANTS.		
We, Percy Bell and Virgil Shrigl	e y		
do	solemnly swear that we assisted Edwin T.		
-and, do	solemniy swear that we assisted		
Stewart , United States Deputy M	lineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying		
the boundaries of the mining claim of INSPIRATION CONSOLIDATED COPPER COMPANY			
the boundaries of the mining claim of			
Brownie, Legal Tender, Copperopolis, Copperopolis No. 2,			
Santa Cruz represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under			
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects,	to the best of our knowledge and benef, faithfully and		
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monum	ents established according to law and the instructions		
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for	Arizona		
	Levery Bell, Chainman.		
	Chainman.		
×	Ingil shrighy, Chainman.		
	000		
	, Axman.		
	, Flagman.		
Subscribed and sworn to by the	above-named persons before me this2nd		
day of October	1042.		
day of	L. M. Propheres		
Contract of the Contract of th	L. M. Brower		
	Notary Public.		

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

Ι,	Edwin T.Stewart	, U. S. Deputy Mineral				
Surveyor	, do solemnly swear that, in purs	suance of instructions received from the United				
States St	arveyor General forAri	zona., dated				
August	12, 1912,	I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the				
		l instructions thereunder, and the instructions				
of said S	of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining					
Claim of	Inspiration Colsolic	lated Copper Company				
		ppolis, Copperopolis No.2, Portland, a Clara, San Jose Santa Cruz ,				
situate in	Globe	Mining District,				
Gila		County, Arizona , in Section				
19 and Secs. 13 and design	the unsurveyed section, Township No. 1 N., R. T. 1 N., R. 14.	County, Arizona , in Section 18 ange No. 15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M. and in E. 23015 , as represented				
		tely show the boundaries of said mining claim				
		he ground, and described in the attached copy				
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with						
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-						
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there- under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original						
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or its grantors						
are as th	are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of					
thereof a						
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate						
of expend	ditures upon any other claim.					
11						
		Edwin I Strwan U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.				
Sul	oscribed and sworn to by the sai	d Edwin T.Stewart				
Sui		before me L.M.Brockner, a Notary				
		County, this 2nd				
	day of October, 1912.					
		Im Brookener				
	Notary Public.					
Му с	ommission expires Dec.]					

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM.

AUG. 12.1912

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the BROWNIE Lode Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposit, wasentered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Complexity pany, a corporation, organized under the laws of the State of

maine, the undersigned, on the 16th day of July, 1912.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 17 feet in a S. 75° 03¹ West direction and 1483.0 feet, in a N. 75° 03¹ E. direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 289 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Southwest to the Northeast.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona. about

in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about District, in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about and the Northwest in-2 -- direction-from corner thereof is identical with the Northeast corner of the Geneva lode claim, patented, M.S.No.2627 and the Northwest corner of the Wild Air lode, M.S. 2841, and the W. corner of Sec. 19 T.1 N.R. 15 E., G.& S.R.M. bears S.76° 28' W. 909.4 feet distant therefrom.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground, as follows: Beginning at - - at a point in a S.75° 03' W. direction 17.0 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the West end line of said claim; thence N.00° 47' W. 289.0 feet to a post, being the Northwest corner of said claim; thence N.75° 03' E. 1500.0 feet to a post, being at the Northeast corner of said claim; thence S. 00° 47' E. 289.0 feet to a post at the center of the East end of said claim; thence S. 00° 47' E. 15.5 feet to a post, being at the Southeast corner of said claim; thence S. 60° 50' W. 1584.4 feet to a post at the Southwest corner of said claim; thence S. 60° 50' W. 1584.4 feet to a post at the Southwest corner of said claim; thence
N. 00° 47° W. 277.1 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title

XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act

of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16,1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Brownie
Mining Claim, located by H.C. Haverly and Hugh L. Higdon on the
23rd day of March 1896, 19 and recorded in Book 6 of Records of
Mines, at page 66, in the office of the County Recorder of the
aforesaid County of Gila, to which reference is hereby made, and
this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors
in the description in the said original Location Notice. and without in the description in the said original Location Notice, and without waiving any rights secured under said original location notice.

Dated and posted on the ground this 16th day of July, 1912.

Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company,

By W.C. Browning.

Filed and recorded at the request of E.W. Rice at 30 minutes past 2 o'clock P.M. on the 17 day of July, A.D.1912.

E.T.Stewart, County Recorder.

The state of the s

STATE OF ARIZONA, : SS County of Gila.)

I, E.T.STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the BROWNIE Lode Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 15, Records of Mines, at page 602; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript and of the whole thereof.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this /th

E. S. Stewarts
County Recorder.

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM.

AUG. 12 1912

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the LEGAL TENDER Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maine, the undersigned, on the 16th day of July, 1912.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 125.6 feet in a S. 75° 03' W. direction and 1374.4 feet in a N.75° 03' E. direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Southwest to the North-

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, and the Southwest in-a- - direction-from corner thereof is identical with the Northeast corner of the Geneva lode, M.S. No.2627, the Northwest corner of the Wild Air M.S.No.2841 and the Brownie unsurveyed, and the W. the corner of Sec. 19, T.1 N.R.15 E. G.& S.R.B.& M., bears S. 76° 28' W. 909.4 feet therefrom.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Reginning at -- at a point in a S. 75°

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at - - at a point in a \$.75° 03¹ West direction 125.6 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the West end line of said claim; thence N.07° 04¹ E. 321.6 feet to a post, being the Northwest corner of said claim; thence N. 78° 03¹ E. 1500.0 feet to a post, being at the Northeast corner of saidclaim; thence S. 07° 04¹ W. 321.6 feet to a post at the center of the East end of said claim; thence S. 07° 04¹ W. 280.5 feet to a post being at the Southeast corner of said claim; thence S. 75° 03¹ W. 1500.0 feet to a post at the Southwest corner of said claim; thence N.07° 04¹ E. 280.5 feet to the place of beginning.

N.07° 04° E. 280.5 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title

XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act
of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16,1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Legal Tender

Mining Claim, located by Warrior Copper Company, a corporation on the 30th day of January, 1908, and recorded in Book 17 of Records of Mines, at page 35, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Gila, to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice, and without waiving any rights secured under said original location.

Dated and posted on the ground this 16th day of July,

1912.

Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, By W.C.Browning.

Filed and recorded at the request of E.W.Rice at
30 minutes past 2 o'clock P.M. on the 17 day of July, A.D. 1913.

E.T.Stewart, County Recorder.

STATE OF ARIZONA,) : SS County of GILA. (

I, E.T.STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the LEGAL TENDER Lode Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 15, Records of Mines at page 601; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript, and of the whole thereof.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this Mth. day of August, A.D. 1912.

County Recorder.

E. J. Suwart

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

AUG 12 1912

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the COPPERO-POLIS Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maine, the undersigned, on the 26th day of July, 1912.

The length of this claim is 1496.5 feet, and I claim

The length of this claim is 1496.5 feet, and I claim approximately 13.4 feet, in a S. 65° 24' E. direction and approximately 1483.1 feet in a N. 65° 24' W. direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300.0 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Southeast

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the State of Arizona, about 1200 feet in a southwesterly direction from the old Warrior reduction plant. The Northeast corner of this claim bears N.65° 24' W. approximately 410.0 feet from the Southwest corner of the patented Flemming claim of Mineral Survey No. 2500.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning to - at a point in a S. 65° 24' E. direction approximately 13.4 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the East end line of said claim; thence S. 24° 36' W. 294.0 feet to a post, being the Southeast corner of said claim; thence N. 65° 38' W. 1496.5 feet to a post being at the Southwest corner of said claim; thence N.24° 36' E. 300.0 feet to a post at the center of the West end of said claim; thence N.24° 36' E. 300.0 feet to a post being at the Northwest corner of said claim; thence S. 65° 24' E. 1496.5 feet to a post at the Northeast corner of said claim; thence S. 24° 36' W. 300.0 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16,1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Copperopolis Mining Claim, located by L.C.Wagner and George W.Wagner on the 23rd day of December, 1903, and recorded in Books 9 and 15 of Records of Mines, at pages 224 and 141, respectively, tinwithen office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Gila, to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice, and without waiving any rights acquired by said original and prior amended locations.

Dated and posted on the ground this 26th day of July.

Dated and posted on the ground this 26th day of July, 1913.

Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, By W.C.Browning.

Filed and recorded at the request of E.W.Rice at 40 minutes past 4 o'clock P.M., on the 2 day of August, A.D.1912.

E.T. Stewart, County Recorder.

STATE OF ARIZONA,): SS County of GILA.)

I, E.T.STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Eccation Notice of the COPPEROPOLIS Lode Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 15, Records of Mines, at page 610; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript, and of the whole thereof.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this

1th day of August, A.D. 1912.

County Recorder.

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

Lode Claim.

AUG. 12 1912

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the COPPEROPOLIS NO. 8 Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by L.C. Wagner a citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the 19th

day of June, 1906.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and I claim 350 feet in an Easterly direction and 1150 feet in a Westerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the East to the West.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 6 miles in a Westerly direction from the town of Globe, This claim lies along the south end of the "Skull" "Flemming" and the Portland Claims, 1/8 mile up the hill road from the Warrior Reduction Plant.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at - - at a point in an Easterly direction 350 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the East end line of said claim; Thence 300 feet to a Monument and Stake, being the South East corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a Monument and Stake, being at the South West corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument and Stake at the center of the West end of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument and Stake, being at the Northwest corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a Monument & Stake at the Northwest corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a Monument & Stake at the North East corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved

March 16,1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 19th day of June, 1906.

L.C. Wagner, Locator.

Filed and recorded at the request of L.C. Wagner on the 25 day of August, A.D. 1906, at 35 minutes past 4 o'clock P.M.

> W.D.Fisk, County Recorder, By Richard Fleming, Deputy Recorder.

STATE OF ARIZONA,) : SS
County of GILA.)

I, E.T.STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Location Notice of the COPPEROPOLIS NO.2 Lode Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 13, Records of Mines, at page 239; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript, and of the whole thereof.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this 1/1/2 day of August, A.D. 1912.

E. S. Sewars.
County Recorder.

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM.

AUG 12 1912

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the PORTLAND Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, a corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Maine, the undersigned, on the 26th day of July, 1912.

The length of this claim is 1498.5 feet, and I claim approximately 95 feet in a N.24° 40° E. direction and approximately 1403.5 feet in a S. 24° 40° W. direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the State of Arizona, about 600 feet in a westerly direction from the Warrior reduction plant, The Northeast corner of this claim is identical and co-incident with the Northwest corner of the patented Flemming claim of Mineral Survey No. 2500, and this claimadjoins the Flemming claim on the West.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at - at a point in a N.24° 40' E. direction approximately 95.0 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the North end line of said claim; thence S. 65° 24' E. 300.0 feet to a post being the Northeast corner of said claim; thence S. 24° 40' W. 1498.5 feet to a post being at the Southeast corner of said claim; thence N.65° 24' W. 300.0 feet to a post at the center of the South end of saidclaim; thence N. 65° 24' W. 300.0 feet to a post at the center of said claim; thence N. 24° 40' E. 1498.5 feet to a post at the Northwest corner of said claim; thence S. 65° 24' E. 300.0 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "In Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16,1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Portland
Mining Claim, located by L.C. Wagner and George W. Wagner on the
first day of January, 1904, and recorded in Book 8 of Records of
Mines, at page 86, in the office of the County Recorder of the
aforesaid County of Gila, to which reference is hereby made,
and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct
errors in the description in the said original Location Notice,
and without waiving any rights acquired by said original location.
Dated and posted on the ground this 26th day of July,

1912.

Inspiration Consolida

Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, By W.C.Browning,

Filed and recorded at the request of E.W.Rice at 40 minutes past 4 o'clock P.M., on the 2 day of August, A.D.1912.

E.T.Stewart, County Recorder.

43

44

STATE OF ARIZONA,) : SS
County of GILA.)

I, E.T.STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the PORTLAND Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 15, Records of Mines, at page 609; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript, and of the whole thereof.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this day of August, A.D. 1912.

County Recorder

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

AUG 12 1912

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the the COLUMBUS Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maine, the undersigned, on the 26th day of July, 1912.

the undersigned, on the 26th day of July, 1913.

The length of this claim is 1287.1 feet, and I claim approximately 207.3 feet, in a N.24° 40' E. direction and approximately 1079.8 feet in a S. 24° 40' W. direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300.0 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 1200.0 feet in a Westerly direction from the Warrior reduction plant. The Northeast corner of this claim bears N.84° 49° W. 636.4 feet from the Northwest corner of the patented Flemming

claim, Mineral Survey No. 2500.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at - - at a point in a N.24° the ground as follows: Beginning at -- at a point in a Nast 40' E. direction approximately 207.3 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the North end line of said claim; thence S. 65° 24' E. 300.0 feet to a post, being the Northeast corner of said claim; thence S. 24° 40' W. 1287.1 feet to a post being at the Southeast corner of said claim; thence N.65° 24' W. 300.0 feet to a post at the center of the South end of said claim; thence N.65° 24' W. 286.5 feet to a post, being at the Southwest corner of said claim; thence N.24° 04' E. 1287.1 feet to a post at the Northwest corner of said claim; thence S.65° 24' E. 300.0 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved

March 16, 1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Columbus Mining claim, located by L.C. Wagner and George W. Wagner on the first day of January, 1904, and recorded in Book 8 of Records of Mines, at page 85, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Gila, to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice, and without waiving any rights acquired by said original location. Dated and posted on the ground this 26th day of July 1912.

Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, By W.C. Browning.

Filed and recorded at the request of E.W.Rice at 40 minutes past 4 o'clock P.M. on the 2 day of August, A.D.1912. E.T. Stewart, County Recorder.

STATE OF ARIZONA,) : SS County of GILA.)

I, E.T.Stewart, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the COLUMBUS Lode Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 15, Records of Mines, at page 605; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript, and of the whole thereof.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this the day of August, A.D. 1912.

E. J. Linux County Recorder.

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

Lode Claim.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the OLD IRONSIDES Mining Claim situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by L.C. Wagner, a citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the 11th day of April, 1906.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and I Glaim 100 feet in an Easterly direction and 1400 feet, in a Westerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit

and premises is from the East to the West.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 7 miles in a Westerly direction from the town of Globe in Webster

Gulch about mile above the Warrior Reduction Works.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at - - at a point in an Easterly direction 100feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the East end line of said claim; Thence 300 feet to a Monument, being the South West corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a monument being at the North west corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to a monument at the center of the West end of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Monument being at the North East corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a Monument at the South East corner

of said claim; thence 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the UnitedStates, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March

16,1901 Dated and posted on the ground this 11th day of April Ironsides 1906.

L.C. Wagner.

Portland Filed and recorded at the request of L.C. Wagner, on the 6 day of July, A.D. 1906, at 35 minutes past 4 o'clock P.M. W.D. Fisk, County Recorder, By Richard Fleming, Deputy Recorder.

STATE OF ARIZONA,) : SS County of GILA.)

I, E.T.STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Location Notice of the OLD IRONSIDES Lode Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 12, Records of Mines, at page 104; that I have compared the same with the original record and that the same is a true transcript, and of the whole thereof.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this 1/1/2. day of August, A.D. 1912.

E. J. Suward-County Recorder.

AUB 12.1912

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the SAN JOSE Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, a corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Maine, the undersigned, on the 26th day of July, 1912.

The length of this claim is 1478.7 feet, and I claim approximately 871.7 feet, in a N. 24° 40° E. direction and approximately 607.0 feet in a S. 24° 40° W. direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is roosted.

The length of this claim is 1478.7 feet, and I claim approximately 871.7 feet, in a N. 24° 40° E. direction and approximately 607.0 feet in a S. 24° 40° W. direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300.0 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim, The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the State of Arizona, about 600 feet ina northerly direction from the old Warrior reduction plant, and the Southeast corner of this claim is identical with the Northwest corner of the patented Flemming claim of Mineral Survey No. 2500.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at - at a point in a S. 24° 40° W. direction approximately 607.0 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the South end line of said claim; thence N. 65° 24° W. 300.0 feet to a post being the Southwest corner of said claim; thence N.24° 40° E. 1478.7 feet to a post being at the Northwest corner of said claim; thence S. 65° 24° E. 300.0 feet to a post at the center of the North end of said claim; thence S. 65° 24° E. 300.0 feet to a post being at the Northeast corner of said claim; thence S.24° 40° W. 1478.7 feet to a post at the Southeast corner of said claim; thence N.65° 24° W. 300.0 feet to the phace of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the San Jose Mining Claim, located by L.C. Wagner on the 29th day of July, 1906, and recorded in Book 12 of Records of Mines, at page 416, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Gila to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice, and without waiving any rights acquired by said original location.

Dated and posted on the ground this 26th day of July, 1912.

Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, By W.C.Browning.

Filed and recorded at the request of E.W.Rice at 40 minutes past 4 o'clock P.M., on the 2 day of August, A.D.1912.

STATE OF ARIZONA,) : SS County of GILA.)

I, E.T.STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the SAN JOSE Lode Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 15, Records of Mines, at page 607; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript, and of the whole thereof.

GIVEN under my hand and seal, of office, this /th. day of August, A.D. 1912.

E. D. Stewart

County Recorder.

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM.

M8.15.1915

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the SANTA CLARA Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maine,

the undersigned, on the 26th day of July, 1912.

The length of this claim is 1356.8 feet, and I claim approximately 50.0 feet in a S. 24° 40' W. direction and approximately 1306.8 feet in a N. 24° 40' E. direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, length-wise of the claim, together with 300.0 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the northerly to the Southerly.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the State of Arizona, about 1200 feet in a northwesterly direction from the old Warrior (reduction plant, and Southeast corner of this claim bears N. 84° 49' W. 636.4 feet from the Northwest corner of the patented Flemming claim of Mineral Survey No. 2500.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon

the ground as follows: Beginning at - - at a point in a S.24° 40' W. direction approximately 50.0 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted) being in the center of the South end line of said claim; thence N.65° 24' W. 300.0 feet to a post being the Southwest corner of said claim; thence N.24° 40' E. being the Southwest corner of said claim; thence N.24° 40' E.
1356.8 feet to a post being at the Northwest corner of said claim;
thence S. 65° 24' E. 300.0 feet to a post at the center of the
North end of said claim; thence S. 65° 24' E. 300.0 feet to a post
being at the Northeast corner of said claim; thence S. 24° 40' W.
1356.8 feet to a post at the Southeast corner of said claim;
thence N.65° 24' W. 300.0 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title
XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an
Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise
and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March
16, 1901.

16, 1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Santa Clara Mining Claim, located by C.H. Starr and L.C. Wagner on the 17th day of June, 1908, and recorded in Book 17 of Records of Mines, at page 514, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Gila, to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice, and without waiving any rights acquired under said original location.

Dated and posted on the ground this 26th day of July, 1912.

Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, By W.C. Browning.

Filed and recorded at the request of E.W.Rice at 40 minutes past 4 o'clock P.M., on the 3 day of August, A.D.1912. E.T.Stewart, County Recorder.

STATE OF ARIZONA,) : SS County of GILA.)

I, E.T.STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the SANTA CLARA Lode Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 15, Records of Mines, at page 606, that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript, and of the whole thereof.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this 1/th day of August, A.D. 1912.

E. J. Stewarts County Recorder.

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM.

AUG 12 1912

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the SANTA CRUZ Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State

of Maine, the undersigned, on the 26th day of July, 1912.

The length of this claim is 1478.7 feet, and I claim approximately 188.0 feet, in a N.24° 40' E. direction and approximately 1290.7 feet in a S. 24° 40' W. direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with approximately 300.0 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 600 feet in a northerly direction from the old Warrior reduction plant. This claim adjoins the patented Warrior claim of Mineral Survey No. 2500 on the West, and the patented

Flemming claim of the same survey on the North.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at -- at a point in a N.24° 40' E. direction approximately 188.0 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the North end line of said claim; thence S. 65° 24' E. 56.5 feet to a post, being the Northeast corner of said claim; thence S. 15° 36' W. 1497.1 feet to a post being at the Southeast corner of said claim; thence N. 65° 24' W. 292.2 feet to a post at the center of the South end of said claim; thence N. 65° 24° W. 299.5 feet to a post, being at the Southwest corner of said claim; thence N. 24° 40° E. 1438.7 feet to a post at the Northwest corner of said claim, thence S. 65° 24° E. 299.5 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved

March 16, 1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Santa Gruz Mining Claim, located by C.H. Starr and L.C. Wagner on the 17th day of June, 1908, and recorded in Book 17 of Records of Mines, at page 515, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Gila, to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice, without waiving any rights acquired by said original location.

Dated and posted on the ground this 26th day of July,

1912.

Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, By W.C. Browning,

Filed and recorded at the request of E.W.Rice at 40 minutes past 4 o'clock P.M. on the 2 day of August, A.D.1912. E.T. Stewart, County Recorder.

STATE OF ARIZONA,) : SS
County of Gila.)

I, E.T.Stewart, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the SANTA CRUZ Lode Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 15, Records of Mines, at page 608; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript, and of the whole thereof.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this the day of August, A.D. 1912.

E. J. Stewarts'
County Recorder.

U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,
January 21, , 1913.
I, U. S. Surveyor General for Arizona -
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval
of the Survey of the mining claim of
INSPIRATION CONSOLIDATED COPPER COMPANY
, known as the BROWNIE, LEGAL TENDER, COPPEROPOLIS, COPPEROPOLIS NO. 2, PORTLAND, COLUMBUS, OLD IRONSIDES, SANTA CLARA, SAN JOSE, SANTA CRUZ, situate in
GLOBE Mining District, GILA County,
uns. Sec. 18 , in Section 19 and the , Township No. 1 N.,
Range No. 15 E., and in secs. 13&24, T.1 N., R.14 Eand designated as Survey
No. 3015 , has been correctly copied from the originals on
file in this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said
mining claim as will, if incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises,
and that such reference is made therein to natural objects or permanent monuments as
will perpetuate and fix the <i>locus</i> thereof.
And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended
or for each of or improvements made upon said mining claimed by claimant or its grantors, and
that said improvements consist of 5 shafts, 25 cuts, 15 tunnels and 1
pit, total value \$8880, of which \$350 is reserved for the San
Diego lode, unsurveyed. Cut and tunnel No. 1 on the Columbus
lode being a common improvement for the benefit of the Columbus, Portland, Old Ironsides, Copperopolis and Copperopolis No. 2 lodes of this survey, and only those, an undivided 1/5 interest, value \$555, is properly credited to each of said five claims, and an undivided 1/4 interest, value \$350, in cut and tunnel No. 3
on the San Jose lode is properly credited to each the San Jose, Santa Clara and Santa Cruz lodes of this survey, and the San Diego lode, unsurveyed, as it develops all four of said claims but is of no value to the other claims in this group.
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of
expenditures upon any other claim.
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix,
Arizona is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
Frank S. Ingalls,
United States Surveyor General for Arizona.

SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Phoen	ix, Ar	izona,	
		Jε	nuary 21,	, 1913.
I, U. S. Surveye	or-General for Arizona	a		
do hereby certify th	at the foregoing and hereto a	ttached Fie	eld Notes and Return of t	he Survey of the
Mining Claim of	<u> </u>			
	INSPIRATION CONSOL	LDATED (COPPER COMPANY	****
	AL TENDER, COPPEROR			
	D IRONSIDES, SANTA			
situate in	GLOBE			mining district,
GILA	Co	ounty,	A	RIZONA.
in Section 19 and 13 and 24, T	Sec. 18 i the , Township No			
	, designated as Survey No	301	5	
executed by	Edwin T. Stev	vart,	, Unite	d States Mineral
Surveyor,	August 17-29 1912	2	, 190, under my in	structions dated
August 12	<u>, 1912</u> , 190, 1	n <mark>ave</mark> been c	ritically examined and the	ne necessary cor-
rections and explana	tions made, and the said Fie	ld Notes a	nd Return, and the Surve	ey they describe,
a <mark>re her</mark> eby approved	. A true copy of the copy of	the location	on certificate filed by th	e applicant for
survey is included in		and p	yor-General for Ari	
		U. S. Surve	nyor-General for Ari	zona.